Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1997

Mr. Philip Henry Sendel, Jr.
Leggetts Cleaners

2383 Southeast Federal Highway
Stuart, Florida 34994

Re: Facility No.: 0850123
Dear Mr. Sendel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 28, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the -
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

éZf&&4@4ﬂt£;:25040¢749*ﬂ*/

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

\ .
cc: Mr.Bruce Offord, Southeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



St RECEIVED

APR 2 8 1997
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification '
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site) Bureau of Air Monitoring
Facility Name and Location & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Sunde! Cord

2. Site Name (For example, plaAt name or number):

Hazardous ﬁte K’: é/////ff

Generator Identification Number:

FLD 057 (58 317
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:
#0283 5. rﬂm/ /ﬁyx
8 K ty: /4”//4

City: st 1/4/# A 3‘/‘?9% Coun Zip Code: 3‘5"79‘/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: /6{,/// /hy M/f’ Title: ey - “/"/tf,%ﬂ/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: S«a ¢/ Corrs

Street Address: 23g3 <.& f«eézv/ Z/
ty:

City:  Stusrt , p Co Aoprton Zip Code: 34754
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (¢! ) 387 - 1722 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Corntact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: B County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 153 0of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

1 Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
L- Initially - |Device Initially Device Initially Device
ype of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 | #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . ¢ 5
I(l) w/ ref. condenser ’ 8/ 17( quj
|(2) w/ carbon adsorber / !

|(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

[(4) w/ ref. condenser

{(5) w/ carbon adsorber

|(6) W/ no controls
Dryer Unit 1

|(7) w/ ref. condenser ’

|(8) w/ carbon adsorber
J(9) W/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

[(10) w/ ref. condenser

f<11) wicarbon adsorber

|(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

R

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source)

L]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records:

a

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '
e New small area source | /
e

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source New large area source

I

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ OR Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser 9ol

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser |

@‘) A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur. /

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X '| ﬂ,@ 5\3? ) ,
No such units on-site J o e
— prep, GTRLALL
L

& I B7 080y,

7
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

N

- (a) Purchase receipis and solvent-purchases - N I

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [

C) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
= =4
|'—]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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-

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

f%%% / ;l;é 7

. 7, .
Signature V Date

S

«DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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" INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ¢

7. ,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [7] RE-INSPECTION [ 7]
L

TIME IN: dd:. 05 TiMEoUT:.__ (/]S __AIRS ID#: OES0l=2">

TYPE_OFFACILITY:V Ve O epnER ~P£RC

FaciLITY NaME:_ L £CCETT e CLEAwER.

DATE: 9/ 25 /. ;’ 7
s

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 2 3£ 73 i FLpERA 27%/{;/

Phy Lot
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:<Hfeee- G EHDEL PHONE NUMBER: B& 1= 1127
Based on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). o

discrepancies were noted:

' D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

JUN

RECEIVED

4 1997

Bdreau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g/fy

YESW NO[]

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__AQUIS LVAJOAREVYC HL
; - (P i

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96




e ; % Ex glé.fl:% BEST AVAILABLE COPY revised TIREO

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

cha

mcrmyvave: W E CCETT'S (/L EAWERS’ B DATE: 2 /2
FACILITY LOCATION: & 383 FEVPELR#AL #W/ |

Annual Reporting Period: Ay ] 1997 10 Vm}/ B ENTY, &

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coxypfiance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
- |year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ /4, /w ////;z/c/ - / % M %Z;"’ié E 2

#ne (Please}ﬂ’m) ngnature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. R E C E I v E D
N 6 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Pége of




TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANNUAL'& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]

8t
TIME IN.__ Y05 TIMEOUT:.__[1: 4§ arsiDy_O8S0/273
TYPE OF FACILITY: WY (VLEARETR .
FACILITY NAME: AEGCETTS CLEANERC oate: 4/1/PC
FACILITY LOCATION: 223823 FEDERAL o/ 4
< | SYUART, FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T HI TP SENDEL PHOME NUMBER: ﬁ;/?f 7-1122_
% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facilir;is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dufing tilis inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE"
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: é ?ﬁ

¢Approx

imate
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Wl S \)MﬂREBZéH :
- / (Pleage Print) 3
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W‘*{A PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ//hf/f’bé 27
, . l / o

Page of . Revised 10/96




— S AERNCHILOUNULD T T LIV DR CLEAINERKD

A}

C TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
_BEST AVAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
i RE-INSPECTION W
ams o#: OF5 0123 pate: 6[2{ Zﬁ §  TIMEIN: //[:0%  TIME OUT: ) Y§
FACILITY NAME: LEGLETT's CLEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 3383 FLDERAL HLY
L ?ﬁMRT/‘, )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL -.":f?Hl L\Y SENDEL PH.ONE:‘— ‘/Z{/ 2% - 17 2

CONTACT NAME: GAME PHONE:

L

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit %

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 1A No notificavon form .

(check appropriate box) : Q Drop store/out of business/petrolenm

A
1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source %
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyr both types. x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) O
3. Exfsting large area source a 4. New large area source a (2 B
dryv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr > x
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr .c;

. -
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr '
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) L >
5. This is a correct facility classification %’ ON  QCan not determine " -
If no, please check the appropriate classification: : (a4
Q  facility qualified for a genergl permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was fa S gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




WPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' -
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious comamers"@)d W‘W7 Y ON A

2. Exanuining the containers for leakage? - A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloadiné? ; 5& DN"
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealcd containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %{ DN aN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . . gy OGN ?&UA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS L | | | R
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquircd."Procccd to Part V.

If classnf'catmn 2 has bcen chccl«.d the machmc should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have bez.n
mstalled prior to September 22, 1993

If c]assiﬁcation 4 has been checkedl, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

~3

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closc&-loop vapor venting system?

[¥3)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
- condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
-~ condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 43°F?

Conducted all femperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

e ———————————— ————

20f53 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OnN OwNa
Is the iemperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vent.mg to the adsorber
lf machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? » ay ON awnva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OwNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON OWA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy anN Owna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? QY ON ON/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L
2.

-
J.

n

-~}

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained reéeipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foIIO\ving:A
‘ a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentratons?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Mainuained dzviation reports?

Problem corrected? ' e

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Revised 8/11/97



|PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' : ' - ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : ‘ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings - L _ =
couplings, and valves 4}\’ ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ONJA - Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating - dY ON ONA -~ - Exhaust dampers NY ON ON/A
_ Pumps . Oy ON ONA  “Divertervalves - - ([OY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers / Dk{ ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings \AY ON ON/A

Water separators {S{ ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the T spon51ble oﬂic1a1'7
Vlsual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) m/
a-Th

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector ' ) ' L1
If usmg dlrcct-rendmg mstrumentzmon, is the equxpment o ON/A

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? @Y aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use -

(PID/FID only)? ay &N -
c.. Iﬁspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? - %’ N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? : (ﬁ{ anN
é. Verified for accm:acy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? ay @N

/\aw% ’\/(%@er } | é////??

Aﬁwcto;s?e (Please\?srmt) : DZ{e of Inspection
( | .
| /1G9

Inspector’s ngnamr# ’ Approxi)(‘xate'Dée of Next Inspection : -

40of5 _ Revised 8/11/97.
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]
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Department of Environmental Regulation

Routing and Transmittal Slip

To: (Name, Offic Loct

{7/? /&/l - l<)c/&

A g/ 44

P



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 693‘
‘COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST XY "—:%
‘ FASY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERS, ET:
o =
P
RE-INSPECTION a Nz 8
£% 3
fa)

awrs o#: (O6S0) 2% DATE: 5///5 / ‘Z? rmein:_ 1S riveour:_(Z8/0 I
|FaciiTy NamE: L EGEETTS CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2383  FEDERRL Wy
STYUART, FL 343 2/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL7A L7 { EZNPEL  pHONE: .53/?// CE7- 1727

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION _ ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 7ﬁ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - U No notification form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ){
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %@( UN UCan not determine -
'If no, please check the appropriate classification:
u facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)-

1. Storiné perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or.in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o

: U PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated .
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed |k
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
“(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' }iY 0N
» A
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ %Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON %éN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : ) #LY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? - t‘PY ON an/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %\’ 0N

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




[

[V}

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

UN

UN
UN

UN
UN

UN

UN

UN

UN/A -
UN/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

UN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

-
J.

N o » oA

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repéired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

Y UN

aN

UN

UN
UN
UnN
UN
UN
N
UN

Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Lovis VAICHENGHL

ns\pectoryz{e (Please Pri
. ‘ A

i Inspector’vs Signatur/

40f5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? .Y an
2. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? 1% a~
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ' OUN ON/A Muck cookers %‘Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON UN/A Stills ay OGN [#N/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y UN UN/A Exhaust dampers ay aN TPN/A
Pumps Y ON OnN/A Diverter valves ‘ ay an P&N/A I
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON UN/A Cartridge filter housings ?X aN anN/A
Water separators Q( UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) %
Odor (noticeable perc odor) #%/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' #N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious. signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

1/)5/5

Date oﬁ”lnspection

pEot?

Approxima,%Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97






TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL M

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1115 TIME OUT: I”L fD AR ID%:_O8S6/2 3
TYPE OF FACILITY: VEY (&L EANER ] . .
FACILITY NAME:. L EGBETTS (L cANER oate. A/l b
FACILITY LOCATION: R 3F3 FEDERAL [ }/ | o
STUHRT, £L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K)L,l ’ rD/ S@V)a}-ay

PHONE NUMBER: 5&4/%7* 1722

4
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic found to be in
comgpliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

Based on the results of the compliance requiremems evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRER

666!238&1'
ETNERER:

590.n0g| IIGON B

FuLIOHUON [V jo nean

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector

o\
i i : YE?& NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: & /206()

ppproumatc) i
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: J~OQIS” )/(3 Clu ey L‘/t

) - (Pleas ‘int) c
INSPECTOR’S SICNATURE:% /M%ﬂ PHONE NUMBER: %/‘//&'/wéé 27

Page of

Revised 10/96




 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \PM\//
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICAT_ION FORM |

FACILITY NAME: LEGGETLS CLERNERS
FACILITY LOCATION: L3497 SFFDERAL AV (J/
SHuRkl, Fz  34557Y

DATE:

Annual Reporting Period: 5(77)1'7[ 19 75]' ~TO- 3JPV[Q . | 19 C/‘S’r

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ¢YES Qo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gcnéral permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to

Action(s) tzken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler recsonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gatlons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ' '

RESPOL\I'SIBLE onxcmﬁﬁg SDQMG/@{ /W ' ///;////7

ame (Please Print) Signapz ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of.




755
3 0324936

) 227> \
’ - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
X ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

3

ST T T T TN
| AIRS ID#0850123 |
; SENDEL CORP |
i PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR ‘
STUART FL 34994 }
\
|
U ) o J
Do NOT Remove Label
* Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. . S <
Exact period of non-compliance: from s c tOP;? e
. SN N . g
. . . 22 T Ay S =m
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: I §: ~ ) 4
S & Ny — —
. . > \Qo ~a 8 s
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o & A3 N, O am
S & . FO.
> N ==
“r

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous c@ance during the reporting period stated ab,d@e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief “formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁég W, %@/Méfw /%

)
Name (Please Print) v Sign%er / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - :

11/06/97




G- 20 :
937 ‘?PJ,/ %% TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
v ¢ i Do ?&Remove Label

D
!.\
AIRS ID#0850123 '
SENDEL CORP FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
STUART FL 34994 Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273 )




EAST OCEAN CL®ANMTRSE
2300 S.. CCTAL] DLVD.
 STUART; FL. 34994

—

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

:iiiﬁ!!!%i%!!ﬂiiiiﬂ!ii%!Hﬁ!.ﬁli!i!ii%ﬂi!!&””



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

[

RE-INSPECTION

‘g . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

AIRS D#: (9850123 DATE: 5'/ 3%[5] TIME IN: ﬁ /5 TMEOUT:_16.(S
FACILITY NAM}i': LECGET 'é CILER NER S
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 23 %3  FELDERM. Hw V

Mhrnn Coyr !

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

RECETVED

Q
JUN 4 1997 -
Bureau of 'Air Monitoring b=l

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

7

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

- a

fac1hty was /40 gallons:

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number

2. New small area source /ﬁ,
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr .

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

0N

above

facility exceeds above limits and 1S not eligible for a general permlt

1IB. The total quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning-

1of4

——

Revised 10/28/96




|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious corttainers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. ‘Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

anN

N

Qy an C}QI/A"

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been-checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basi_S? .”M &u{ Mf : ;

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperatﬁre of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o

Y ON ONA

- DNM
EIZY/DN

3¢ on

20f4
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new largce area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condcnscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm'7

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Uy ON

Qv oN
Qv oN

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON

Qy ON

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~J

w

o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection ax}d repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; |

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o o

¢ an

@éN
ay ON
Qy ON &//A

oy oy,

@/D*/Aﬁ
aN

b o

Qy ON

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

—

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical détecﬁon (airflow felt through gaékets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ’,
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct'-rcnding instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting peré vapor c':oncentrations. in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves t[:f/DN Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating QaN Stilis

NN

DWA/

ay aN

ay aN
ay ON
ay OnN
ay OGN

Filter gaskets and seating aN Exhaust dampers
Pumps d/ QaN Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers d’/ ON Cartridge filter housings d/ ON .
Water separators | Ell}’/ QaN
Viulip H Gpd?
I“Eme of Responsible Official i

Lo APHOMREGET S/ /77

%ﬂ&’s N jlease Pfint) D,(te of I}zépection
Lt /:F (oenq | 5’/’ C5

V /" “Inspector’s Si‘énanu}/

40of4

Approm’méte Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
e

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total

—— ROYAL CLEANERS
Recipi

7000 0L0O0 GO2hL-4l28 7393

ALKS 1D # 0850123

PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR

" 2383 S EFEDERAL HWY
STUART FL
34994

4
h

B Complete items 1 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restrlcted Dehvery is desired.

® Print your name and addréss on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

N0 LS,

1. Article Addressed to:

O " AIRSTD # 0850123
* ROYAL CLEANERS
- PHILIP. HENRY SENDEL JR

—

« 2383 S E FEDERAL HWY

D. Is deliver)‘:address different from item 1?
If YES, enter delivery address below:

STUARTFL
34994

3. Service Type : ]

ZTertified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

A0 OLL0O 00U 428

7373

h

PS lform 3811, July 1999
e

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic | Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

(o]

o

—

:— L

~ Postage | $

n

o Certifled Fee

n- ) obtsha
Return Recelpt Fee fere

Cl (Endorsement Required)

D Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & F
10 AIRS ID # 0850123001AG
SentTo PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
| ororioonne. ROYAL CLEANERS
Street, Apt. No.; ol 2383 S E FEDE HWY
tate, zibr 4 STUART FL 34994

7000 2870

PS Form 3800, May 2000 = ~Seé Reverse forinstructions
'SS3YAQY NHNL3H 40 LHOIE JHL oL,
__3d073AN3 40 dOL LV HI®DILS 30v1d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION "COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

s

! GCompilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Prigt Cle; 'B\Dé\ f Delivery
|- ‘item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ) - /ﬂr c'" \ P
[. B Print your hame and address on the reverse ~— r 7% q.a
SO that we can return the card to you. C.Si \(‘))/
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. | VL dressee
: - D. Is delivery address different. from?e@ i
) 1. Article Adc%ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belows: :
10 ) AIRS ID # 0850123001 AG
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
ROYAL CLEANERS .
383 S E FEDERAL HWY {
‘:TUART FL 34994 3. Service Type
: Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
- - Registered J Return Receipt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail ~ [J C.0.D.
37M ) & §> 70 s O 7&& 74«/ ? D 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

[ IS L A S AR ! i i L

R [
|

J 2. Article Number. (Copy from service label),

i PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




OFFI

(Bl U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No_ Insurarnce Coverage Providéd)

CIAL

USE

Street, Aot. N STUART FL
or PO Box Nc 34994

{— 7001 0320 000L 297k 1879

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also co:nplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) .
AIRS ID # 0850123
Total Postat ROYAL CLEANERS
(Sentro PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR

2383 S E FEDERAL HWY

J ON DELIVERY

|

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
[ Agent

C. Signatur, / /
% O Addressee

D. Is delivery address dm’e tfromitem 12 I Yes

-

. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivel address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0850123
DYAL CLEANERS
)l‘_[LIP HENRY SENDEL IR
83 S E FEDERAL HWY
lUA.RT FL 3. Senyice Type
994 i %enified Mail O Express Mail

[, [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
adm A Rinba Alimabar (M anss fram camsina nhal)

700L;: 0320 . DDDL ?‘1?[: 1874
PS Form 3811 July 1999

Domestlc Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|



—_—— -

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

. Z 333 13 Lya
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemationat Mail (Ses reverse)

AIRS ID 0850123

SENDEL CORP
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

0}

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WiSh to _receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

i : . Article N r
3. Article Addressed to R 4a Am%e l::n 9/3“ é g
AIRS ID 0850123 27355 %

¢ SENDEL CORP "[4b. Service Type
- PHILIP.HENRY SENDEL JR . ified
. STUART FL 34994 . [0 Registered KL Certifie

. (742_/ j’é; w) ﬂéﬁjohj L‘q 0, Expréss Mail O Insured

[3. Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COP

7. Date of Delivery 5 /‘)/ - /? ~

8. Addressee’s Addregds (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

i )
6 ;Sixg%re: Edf/essw

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




) . l

Z 333 b13 708
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certitied Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

NA nAat niea far intamatianal Mail /Cnn ratiamal
' ’ AIRS ID# 0850123

SENDEL CORP

PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR

2383 S. E. FEDERAL HWY

STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

" & SENDER: _ R
T =Complete items 1“and/or 2 for additional services. A !
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an -
$ . mPrint your name.and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): .

| also wish to receive the e

=" card to you.

6. S;natuWW M

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

: . g

‘S wAtach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘E’
- ermit. . _ > / . v
; -alrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
£ uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c dalivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .8
o T

v 3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é :
P e [ 2I336/3708 ¢
o e AIRS ID# 0850125 |-t 5
E-  SENDELCORP - Service Typ %
© . PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR -| O Registered (& Certified T3
A 2383 S. E. FEDERAL HWY |01 Express Mail O Insured £
E $TUART FL 34994 £ Retur Receipt for Mejchandise [J COD 2
=  [7-Date of Delivery / /0 : <
2l - 4))ofR s e
35| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s A res){ (Only if requested & §
o and fee Is pai 29
< =
5

o

o~

2
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‘ A-
)
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA@ S e |
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION &' 2 <
MAIL STATION 5510 58 ¥
2600 BLAIR STONE RGAD § g “° 'm
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.

P 174 052 LA3

US Postal Service

W
Receipt for Certified Mail.

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See mverse)

|

fRantn

LEGGETTS CLEANERS

STUART FL 34994

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0850123

PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
2383 S EFEDERAL HWY

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDE .

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal services. =

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ¢
card to you.

permit.

» delivered..

0 ad0|a/\ue 10 do1 JG/\O auu 12 plo4

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite *Returr Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number..
=#The Retum Receipt will show to whiom the article was delivered and the date

1]
| also wish to receive the %
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

n

4?nxc|e Nu Jlber ~7 é ﬁ

1

E AIRS ID # 0850123
LEGGETTS ‘CLEANERS
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
'2383'S E'FEDERAL HWY
S'IiUART FL 34994

4b. Service Type

O Registered ;1( Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) .
=

dregbee

6. Signaturg, Agent)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form/4811, December4994

14

Domestic Return Receipt




us Postal Service

Z 333 bkD 453 Q\O\Q\

Receipt for Certified Mall
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

STUART FL 34994

uua s

|Senl to ]
: AIRS ID # 0850123
LEGGETTS CLEANERS '
PHILIP-HENRY SENDEL JR

2383 S E FEDERAL HWY

;-

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addresseg’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

d 01 1810 BU)| 18 B{b;m

- SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for'additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. * -
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

LEGGETTS CLEANERS
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
2383 S E FEDERAL HWY
STUART FL 34994

AIRS ID # 0850123

R AN

4b. Service Type
O Registered ﬁ Certified
O insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Dellvery ’ V

G 1

5. Receive » (Print Name
6. Slgnalf% Wi
X 7/6 =

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

P '
i

Is your RETURN ADDRESS compicted on the reverse side? “ :

PS Form 3811, December 19944

Domestic Return Receipt
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




US Postal Service

STUART FL 34994

Postage

Z 333 bL7? 0O&°7

Recelpt for Certified Mail

.......... N rvnarana Dravidad

LEGGETTS/ROYAL CLEANERS
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR
2383 SE FEDERAL HWY

-
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AIRS ID # 0850123

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receip! Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete R
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

2 AIRS D # 0850123
;

ISGETTS/ROYAL CLEANERS
" IP HENRY SENDEL JR

3 S E FEDERAL HWY
JART FL 34994

Z 333 (7 £o8217

3. Service Type

| i
]

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail

O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

U. (1392596

Plesetntitde your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mgiling label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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| LEGGETTS/ROYAL CLEA D # 0850123

NERS
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2383 S E FEDERAL HWY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
STUART FL 34994 Fund: 20-2-035001
: Obj.: 002273
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O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

: 0330009 -

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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| Do NOT Remove Label O =0
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LEGGETTS/ROYAL CLEANERS @ [ LI
FOR GOVERNMENT USE (LY <3|
| PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR ‘, +,}, Ore.: 37550101000 EO: Bl -
i 2383 S E FEDERAL HWY ! "% Fund: 20-2-035001
| STUART FL 34994 : ®bi.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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RNMENT USE ONLY

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID# 0850123 )
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
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¢ Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0850123
LEGGETTS CLEANERS ’ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PHILIP HENRY SENDEL JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2383 S E FEDERAL HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

STUART FL 34994 Obj.: 002273
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
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